

**Present Smt. Ratna Roy.
Additional District & Sessions, Judge, First Court,
Serampore, Hooghly.**

**S.C. No. 104 of 2022.
CNR No. WBHG 05-001700-2022.
J.O. Code No. W.B 00914**

Order No.-20 dated 21.11.2024.

Sole accused namely Pravakar Chaturvedi on C.B is present and files hazirah.

Ld P.P. in-charge as well as defence council are present in court.

The case is taken up for hearing of petition u/s 227 of Cr.P.C.

At this stage Ld :Lawyer of the accused petitioner files a petition prayer for adjournment the hearing on the ground stated in the petition.

The petition is taken up for hearing. Perused the petition. Heard the petition. The prayer is considered and allowed. .

Fix **29.03.2025** for hearing of petition u/s 227 of CrP.C. .

Accused person be as before.

D/C by me.